 CYStech Electronics Corp.
Spec. No. : C511J3
Issued Date : 2003.03.25
Revised Date :2013.04.17
Page No. : 1/6
LM78D05J3 CYStek Product Specification
Three Terminal Positive Voltage Regulators TO-252AB          TO-252AA
LM78D05J3

Power Dissipation @TC=25°C PD 15 W
Operating Junction Temperature Range TJ -40 to +125 ℃
Ordering Information
   Device Rank Output Voltage
Tolerance Package Shipping
LM78D05J3-A-T3-G A            ± 3%
LM78D05J3-B-T3-G B            ± 5%
TO-252
(Pb-free lead plating and
halogen-free package)
2500 pcs/Tape & Reel
Thermal Data
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Thermal Resistance, Junction-to-case, max RθJC 6.7   °C/W
Thermal Resistance, Junction-to-ambient, max RθJA            50   (Note ) °C/W
Note :.Surface mounted on 1 in² copper pad of FR-4 board, t≤5 sec; 110°C/W when mounted on minimum copper pad.
 CYStech Electronics Corp.
Spec. No. : C511J3
Issued Date : 2003.03.25
Revised Date :2013.04.17
Page No. : 2/6
LM78D05J3 CYStek Product Specification
Electrical Characteristics  VIN=10V, IOUT=500mA, TJ=25℃, CIN=0.33μF, COUT=0.1μF,
                                                     unless otherwise specified
Characteristics Symbol Test Condition Min Typ Max Unit
Output Voltage
LM78D05   A-rank
LM78D05   B-rank
Vo
4.85
4.75